Participation to this invitation to tender shall be opened on equal condilions, to companies or consortiums located in Cameroon,

specialised andexperienced in the field ofhydraulics, airalengineering and/or civil engineering works.
4. Financlng
The works under this invitation to tender, shall be financed by the MINEPAT under the fiscal budget year 2024, for a total sum of

eighteen million (18 000 000) FCFA, ail taxes included.

5. Delivery Deadiine
The maximum provisional delivery deadiine. provided for by the Contracting Authority shall be two (02) months. including the

possible constraints reiated to thesites particularities and situations such as accessibility and climate conditions, from the dateofnotification

[...]

Tender documents may beconsulted, during working hours, at theSecrétariat ofthe Divisional Tender Board oftheNoun Division.

7. Acquisition of Tender Documents
Tender documents may beoblained, during working hours, at the above mentioned addresses upon présentation of the original receipt of payment

to the Senior Divisional Officer services, of non-refundable sumof thirty-six thousand (36 000) FCFA

Such receipt must idenlify Aie payer as representing Ihe bidder willing lo participate in the tender. Upon acquisition of Aie tender
documents, the représentative of the bidder shall be registered by the above menlloned service after he must have given ail indications to